Payments to suppliers and employees  (437,118) (292,288) (951,394)

Finance costs  - - (3,169)

Interest received  1,470 1,563 4,745
Income taxes paid  - 9 (1,921)

Net cash provided by/(used in) operating activities  324,640 512,195 (590,123)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Payment for intangible asset  (890,060) (741,163) -
Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (15,369) (13,538) (14,275)

 Proceeds from disposal of property, plant & equipment  - - 13,183

 Net cash provided by/(used in) investing activities  (905,429) (754,701) (1,092)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from borrowings  700,000 - -

Proceeds from issue of shares  - - 856,438

Net cash provided by / (used in) financing alerts  700,000 - 856,438

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents held  119,211 (242,506) 265,223
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year  48,484 290,990 25,767

Cash and cash equivalents at end of financial year  167,695 48,484 290,990

Page 40

Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
As At 30 June 2018

  Audited 30
June 2018

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Share
Offer

$

Pro-forma
after Offer

$

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  167,695 805,927 554,025 1,527,647
Trade and other receivables  5,673 - - 5,673

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  173,368 805,927 554,025 1,527,647

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment  31,721 - - 31,721
Deferred tax assets  50,281 - - 50,281
Intangible assets  1,631,222 - - 1,631,222

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  1,713,224 - - 1,713,224

TOTAL ASSETS  1,886,592 805,927 554,025 3,246,544

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  43,471 - - 43,471
Current tax liabilities  - - - -
Provisions  111,238 - - 111,238
Unearned Income  326,509 - - 326,509
Borrowings  700,000 (700,000) - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  1,181,218 (700,000) - 481,218

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions  24,292 - - 24,292

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  24,292 - - 24,292

TOTAL LIABILITIES  1,205,510 (700,000) - 505,510

NET ASSETS  681,082 1,505,927 554,025 2,741,034

EQUITY

Issued capital  866,638 1,505,927 640,159 3,012,724

Retained earnings  (185,556) - (86,134) (271,690)

TOTAL EQUITY  681,082 1,505,927 554,025 2,741,034

Assumptions adopted in compiling the pro-forma statement of financial position:

Subsequent Events

In July 2018 SenterpriSys issued 17,074,962 shares at 8.8 cents per share, raising $1,505,927.  SenterpriSys used part of these
funds to repay borrowings.

Pro-forma impact of the offer:

The statement of financial position has been adjusted for the impact of the offer to raise $640,159 from the issue of
6,401,583 shares at 10c per share. $86,134 have been treated as listing costs.

Page 41

Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies